MP FLOMAXS

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver

FLOMAX® 8 self-priming centrifugal pumps are capable of creating vacuum
sufficient to lift liquids from heights up to 25 feet above the source. Once
primed, the pump's built in flapper valve will maintain a full column of liquid in
the suction line.

A FLOMAX® 8 PumPAK® is a fully assembled and run tested pump end that
can be easily coupled to a number of drivers such as hydraulic motors, 56C
and 145TC frame motors and gas engines. A bearing pedestal is also
available for T-frame motor or belt drive.

Standard features include stainless steel drive sleeve, stainless
steel fasteners, renewable wearplate, and a semi-open dynamically balanced
impeller.

The FLOMAX® series of pumps are commonly used in Industrial, OEM,
Agricultural and Marine applications, such as: Bilge Pumps, Auxiliary Fire
Pumps, Ballast Transfer Pumps, Washdown Pumps, Fertilizer and Pesticide
Pumps, Applicators & Sprayers, Blending Pumps, Nurse Tanks, Bulk
Transfer Pumps and much more.

ABS Type Approval for the Flomax 5 and 8 - Download PDF

SPECIFICATIONS:

Suction And Discharge 2" x 2" NPT

Materials Of Construction 316 stainless steel, Aluminum, Bronze,

Cast iron
Flow Up to 150 GPM
Head Feet UP to 100’
Impeller 5.0" max. diameter, semi-open
Motor Upto 3HP

Drive Options Close coupled 56C, Engine mount 5.5 HP,
Engine mount 6.5 HP, Close coupled

145TC, Pedestal, PumPAK® (without

motor)

Seal Special seal material combinations
available (consult factory), Standard
carbon / ceramic / Viton

Options 5 blade impeller available for higher flows,

Base plate shown above is optional,
Double seal available for dry run
applications, Flanges not included on S.S.
models, Hydraulic motor .37 cu. in.,

2" x 2" Self Priming Centrifugal Pump

Application

« Agricultural
« Industrial

* Marine

* OEM

Features

* Renewable wear plate

« Stainless steel drive sleeve
« Stainless steel fasteners

« Up to a 25' suction lift



FLOMAX 8

Hydraulic motor .45 cu. in., Hydraulic
motor .58 cu. in.

Max Solid Size .56"

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
P (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

PUMPS

FLOMAX 8
by Gardner Denver



FLOMAX 8

120 | |
Cast Iron Pump Only MODEL FLOMAX 8
| 1 (B | SIZE 2X2
100 SPEED 3450 RPM
MAX SOLIDS .50
MAX LIFT 25FT
80
x
w60
<
wi
I
g 40
2 L 40%
3P
20
X
&
=
0 20
NPSHr | _.__.....---"""/— -
o
o 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
GALLONS PER MINUTE CIN 180216

P 34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver



FLOMAX 8

120
T T T T 111
l Cast Iron Pump Only MODEL FLOMAX 8
' 1 I SIZE 2X2
o i IMPELLER DIA.___5.0
MAX SOLIDS .50
MAX LIFT 25FT
80
4
L 60
3 \55%
T N 50%
o
2 40 DRI
5 NN
[ 2 N
L
| i [ 3 HP
20 .--}J T - -
—2HP b=
P g
- 1 =
o = LSHP 20
i NPSHr T 10
n :
o 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 180217
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MmpP (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8

120
Cast Iron Pump Onl| MODEL__FLOMAX 8 HF
—~— B EEEEEEE - SIZE 2X2
. et — pmg| IMPELLER DIA.___ 5.0
- AR} 507 MAX SOLIDS 45
3450 L 57%,  —
oe \*ﬁ - T MAX LIFT 25FT
80 il \/ “% o
P 7N
. Sl k| e (-25' //\\ \\
2850 -‘)Z TG 1 ~
g AT PRI
3 LT I A
I ! | = 7/,___'. ! >~
2 40 AL S
5 AT/ TA AL <
e <L A S LA A B B
m =Xl 1A palS A ISL 3 HP
- 1750 ] AT S b
\\-..::_-..,_';__H-q g - o
T 1.5HP
5 HP
(o]
20
o 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 180215
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MP (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8

by Gardner Denver

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8

0 10 20 30 40 CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
MODEL __ FLOMAX 8
100F3000_REM 8IZE 2 X2
34503 T 9% IMPELLER DIA. 5.0
e, T 45 MAX SOLIDS _.56 DIA
7
80 ; Su. <T50 BT
= — 1~ = ~ x -
Ew_ggs‘c) AN o] wm | 120
& 2 TIORE w
< LN AP . 45% 3
T 40 v 20°>[ 1N l 0 1T23456
= i N NI KDUTES
:§ 1750 - N - 15 % -
20 ~. 1A SR 1 |\~‘ 3 m
S s ST
N 11,5 FT.
0 - s 20 10
5 K y
- 15
= Nrh 10
- 5
0O 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
GALLONS PER MINUTE
0 1.0 20 30 4:0 CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
MODEL __ FLOMAX 8
SIZE 2 X2
n 7T 45 MAX SOLIDS _.56 DIA
80 > :
Bt SepaEaC TeRR LM Ao
— 60 - S RS N 50 15" ;.a'o/ 120
o 102 \; <P IS ~ 4 10 I
- S=UEEAIEnSERSPaNUR NN/ i
% 40 N J > N < N ¢ 2@,‘"45" e
; \‘\\ &\‘>‘<1‘\ k\\\
5 20 LN PN mmmas
S Ry I FT
110115 -
0 1-HH 20 )
,* 15
= N 10
u 5

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
GALLONS PER MINUTE

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
@ (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

FLOMAX 8
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR

0 10 20 30 40 50
120
MODEL FLOMAX 8 HF | 35
SIZE 2X2
p— IMPELLER DIA. 5.0
: MAX SOLIDS .45 DIA [ 30
7
80 ™. 25 g
o ™~ \ i
w N -
[TH . 11}
: o~ 0 2
60 S . - o
% Ny N ~\‘ / \ ‘\\ E
- o . = N\ 40
< L N 15 4
= .. .. x
5 - ST N\ 5
40 \ S T 5.0 HP P
i />< - ~ 10
1750 v . o
N, N \3.0
20 — AN
| L ——— N 2.0 5
b>~<\ 15
0 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
GALLONS PER MINUTE CIN 3136
120
MODEL FLOMAX 8 HF
SIZE 2X2
[ SPEED 3450 RPM
100 - 5.0 DIA
T — MAX SOLIDS .45 DIA
ESO
w 4.40
L.
(a]
X60 +—a0 :
=~ N
2 3.67 \\
= .
(@] \ N
F40 \5.0 HP
N 3.0
20
12.0
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
GALLONS PER MINUTE N 3137
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
@ (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8

et 10.00 MAX 10.25
2" NPT
DISCHARGE

6.05

2" NPT

N /_ SUCTION
)
N

i )
i R g
1 | 5
T -
! I fani
1
l : ] H ]
l——. [}
: - 114" NPT 417
56C/143TC/145TC _: DRAIN PLUG

1
M 1

|

1

] 7.88 L_ J

344 DIA. (4) HOLES \—°! 1.50 ! 300 ’ 325
nianasi
5.50
450 )2_25 275
# i 290 _ |
— 428 —
A= 5.05 6.10 340 5.00
1.7 o
N — oréoiAree
2" NPT
SUCTION
. 5.14
N 12.85
i 930
— A
.875 N

SHAFT
(4) 440 DIA.
HOLES THRU R
EQ. SPACED AS
SHOWN ON A
5.875 DIA. B.C. 1.50 TYP. —-—-L— 461 — A—L 00 TYP.

1.48 8.77 — 3.25 —+
o 6.50
P 34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
i (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com




FLOMAX 8

213
2" NPT DISCHARGE—\
14,64
- 2" NPT SLCTIO
5.00 i 3.40 | 6.06 /— NPT SUCTION
1
| oo | o
T 1
RUTATION |
> 1/2-13 2B THD.
- 1
23487
1
NO. 607 ’ T
WOODRLFF KEY
: .750 DIA. 12,88
749 SHAFT ﬁ-ﬁ
4 5.00
TR
9.17
_ _ TN
m— & ,
80—,
1/4" NPT 4,17
DRAIN PLLG
1 1
e | N
5,00—
(- 406 DIA. THRU
C i Bl (4) HOLES g e LR
6.25 ! : HE e cemioa
= H—{FAnux o PRESTAL PP | 21338

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
i (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

FLOMAX 8
- (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8

MP PUMPS S VICE PARTS LIST

* Self Priming » Pumpak Flomax 5 11/2" x 11/2" Pipe Size
* Electric Motor Drive  +Close Coupled | Flomax 8 2" x 2" Pipe Size

IMPORTANT! Fead spscial nstructions far Rem 10,
‘When ardering paris, specty massl and el rumbsr shesn an nameaplals,
RIS rsans mat Shoan in exploded view ol parts,

QUANTITY REQUIRED PER MODEL

[ METAL GAST IRON ALUMINUM BAONZE
ITEM | PART MO.| DESCRIPTION | FLOMAX 5 | 8 5 8 5 B
NO. MODEL NO.

718" sleave 26074 | 25522 | 28262 | 26066 26268 | 26068
58" sleeve 255TH | 26079 2R260 26264 26223 | 25984

HOUSING
0 Hauing Azgerm 1 1
Lz |E’l —_ II'WIZ‘-ltﬁrII
] Housing — Cast ko i i
3 24565 ha]:&m‘f h tr = BIE™ N 34T i L]
28 21367 Flug — 1 1
20149 Housing Aszgemnbly RH. 1 1
Alsminm Ine.;
2 Hasing — .M_mm..m 1 1
1 -1 Capscrow — 5.5 — S5 x 408 [ a8
25 21367 Fige Plug — 1 -ﬁ 1 1
23020 Huisgging ﬁmemu;.- il 1
2 Hausing 1 1
o 24565 l:ra.ﬁ-l.r\-“'w—EE—EﬂE' LRIy L L]
25 Z12ET Piga Plug — 1047 1 1
16 21842 Capscrpw — 5.5, — 516" — Flanges G| i 8
kL] 21238 Lockwasher — 5.5 — &f15° | ] i L}
Hiugirg 10 Sucton — 4
Hiusirg o Obchange — 4
15 23032 Fla r Agsermbly 1 1 1 1 1 1
e 22255 Oaaﬁ:‘ ‘-h.uﬂr!s, A Ackapler 1 1 1 1 1
24 225 Ciasheg — Curler b Housing 1 1 1 1 1 1
FLAMOES
8 DEPES Flanga — Iriet — Cast Iron = 1.1/2° 1
B axaF Flaryge — Inlet — Coest Iros — 2° 1
& 2eea Flarg e = Inkgt == Adrminum — 1-1.2 1
B 22ERG Flarge — Inlat — Adgminium — 2° 1
B 22067 Flamge == Inlot = Bronze — 1142 1

IMP PUMPS. INc. 7 F‘CIFIM 7052-F

34800 BEMNETT = FRASER, M| 4B026-1588 w
[586) 283-8240 « FAX [586) 283-B469 PRINTED IN LLS.A. {B-87]
[(BDO)] HB3-B008 = www. Mppumps.com

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
P (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

FLOMAX 8

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver



FLOMAX 8

CUANTITY REQUIRED PER MODEL

METAL CAST IRON ALUMINUM BRONZE
ITEM | PART NC.| DESCRIFTION FLOMAX i) B 5 | a 5 a8
HO. MODEL NO.

7" sleswe HG0T4 | 259 | 26262 6065 26268 | 26066
58" sleave 25979 | 26079 | 26260 | 26264 26223 | 25984

a o] Flange — Inlet — Bronze — 2° i
9 22268 Flanga — Duthet — Gast non — 1-102° 1
a 25 Flangg = Clutied = Cast Inon —2*° 1
g BEIEA  Flamgs — Dullet — Aluminum — 1-1/2° 1
E] 22309 Flangs — Outlet — Aluminum — 2° i
a 22265 Flangs — Qe — Bronge — 1-1/2° 1
E] 2310 Flange — Outief — Brorze — 27 1
IMPELLER
5 22283 Frinpsalier — Ciasd Inon — 5.0° Dia, 1 1
5 2A5ES Impelier — Cast Inon — 4.8° Dia.
5 25139 Irnpalier — Cast Inon —4.1° Dia,
] e B Impelier — Stirless Spa] — 1 1 1 i 1 1
5 22201 I’nml&r — Abprinum — 507 1 1
-1 lorls vl peiler — Bronze — 5.0 Dk 1 i
38 22655 W;-BIET—LDHGHLI —55 —§ 1 1 1 ¥ 1 1
1 2253 D SHepye — 55 0" Bara For MEMASEC 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 25564 Diive Sleswe — 55 T.'E-’ Bhara For NEMA,
T84T — 145TC — 1437 1 1 1 1 1
CLAMP
23002 Clamp Azssembly, for 58" slesve —
SHEC Incl.: 1 1 1 1 1 1
T Clarmp 2 2 s r'd i 2
27 21264 Capacrew — 5.5, — 546" 2 2 2 Z 2 2
a2 21084 Hex Hut — 5.5, — 6M18° 2 2 2 oy 2 2
28 21238 Lockwasnor — 55, — 5M6° 2 2 2 2 2 2
230 Clarmp Assernbly — 708" chesns —
180 — 14570 — 14370 i 7 1 i 1 1
¥ Clarmp 2 2 2 ' 2 F
27 264 Capscrew = 55, = 515" 2 2 2 x> 2 2
a2 21284 Hex Mul — 5.5, — 516" 2 2 2 'y £ 3
26 21238 Lockwasher = 55 = &1 ? 2 2 2 2 2
WEAR FLATE
23084 'I'i.leuer:-i'Lssmibly = Sheed — .- 1 1
20 Wear Plate — Siea 1 1
L] 21249 Flat Head Scree — E'S 5ME" 2 a
22 21248 Aannadar Gasket — 12" ] 2
an 2237 '-'.laarF'lare -“smrjn'--mslrhm-nl'd.: 1 }
21 21249 Flm Hiaad ‘:iI:rI'-Ml—E‘S L 2 x
22 248 Annular Gasket — 152" 2 2
aXT Hilsarﬁaleha&m‘hh — Bronoe — bzl 1 1
20 “par Flate — 1 1
" 21248 Fla e Etmw—s.s 5Ma" ) 2
22 21248 SAnngdar Gasket — 102 z 7
8 21237 Acom b — S5 — BOE° # 2 @ x 2 2
SEAL
B L w0u Sy whethar you watl tha 5e2-lubrizatesd seal or ths gresse-lubricated seal
10 22272 Saal Aszembly — Seff-lbncated — Inci.: 1 1 1 i | 1 1
"4 22280 Sial W = Grease Lubricated 1 1 1 1 1 1
2X13 Graase Cug 1 i 1 1 1 1
ADAFTOR
1 25904 Adaplor — Cast Inan 1 1
1 25846 Adaptoer — Alsmireim 1 i
i 25048 Adaptor — Broses 1 1
1 2E181 Adaptor — Cast Iran — Grease Seal Assemily 1 1
a5 21259 AR 5167 = Ao To Matar 4 4 4 a4 4 4
S 21238 Lockwasher 576" — f Mot q L] 4 4 4 4

“Cptiaral for special apphcations.

CIMIP PUMPS:INC. FORM 7052-F

34800 BENNETT « FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(58B6] 293-8240 » FAX (586) 293-B469 PRINTED IN ULS.A. (587
[BO0O)] 5683-8006 = www.mppumps.com

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
wi (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

FLOMAX 8
by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - Www.mppumps.com



FLOMAX 8

] 21339

'?\IA(?T ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. P’\?ORT ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
41475 1 PIPE PLUG - 1/4" NPT 2 * 22272 13 SEALASSY-T-2100 VITON 1
22251 2 HOUSING 1 22247 14  ADAPTERCL. 1
21242 3 CAPSCREW-5/16"-18 X 7/8 8 21278 15 CAPSCREWS.S. - 5/16-18 X .88 4
21238 4  LOCKWASHER - 5/16" 14 24965 16  CAPSCREWS.S.-5/16-18 X .75 PATCH 6
* 23022 5  FLAPPERASSY. 1 21284 17 HEXNUT S.S.- 5/16"18 2
* 37141 6  ORING-VITON 1 * 22260 18  WEAR PLATE STL. 1
22311 7 DISCHARGE FLANGE - 2" NPT 1 22286 19 DRIVE SLEEVE S.S. - 3/4" 1
37140 8 FILL PLUG ZPS - 1/2" NPT 1 * 34555 20 O RING - VITON 1
37137 9 SCREW S.S. FHS - 5/16"-18 X .63 2 21264 21 CAPSCREW - 5/16"-18 X 1 3/4 2
22655 10  JAMNUT-S.S.- 5/8-18 1 21946 22 CLAMPSS. g
22293 11 IMPELLER C.l.-@5.00 1 26141 23 PEDESTALASSY.C..- H.D. 1
» 22255 12 GASKET - NI-2085 1 22387 24  SUCTION FLANGE C.I. 1

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MP  (556) 2038240 - FAaX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com




FLOMAX 8

P’GAST ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. P:I\ORT ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
41475 1 PIPE PLUG - 1/4" NPT 1 22293 12 IMPELLER C.I. - @5.00 1
22251 2 HOUSING C.1. 1 22255 13 GASKET - NI-2085 2
21242 3 CAPSCREW S.S.- 5/16"-18 X7/t 8 22286 14 DRIVE SLEEVE S.S - 3/4 1
21238 4 LOCKWASHER S.S .- 5/16" 10 34555 15 O RING - VITON 1
* 23022 5 FLAPPER ASSY. - BUNA 1 22272 16 SEAL ASSY T-21 00- VITON 1
* 37141 6 O RING - VITON 1 21946 17 CLAMP 2
22311 7 DISCHARGE FLANGE - 2" NPT 1 21284 18 HEXNUT - 5/16"-18 2
22387 8 SUCTION FLANGE - C.I. 1 22247 19  ADAPTORC.L 1
37140 9 FILL PLUG - 1/2" NPT 1 24965 20 HEX HEAD SCREW S.S. - 5/16-1t 6
* 22260 10 WEAR PLATE STL. 1 22637 21 HEX JAM NUT STL. - 1/2-13 1
37137 11 SCREW S.S.-5/16"-18 X .63 2 21938 22 HANDLE STL. - 10.25 LONG 1
21264 23 HEX HD. CAPSCREW S.S. 2

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS

mP

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

FLOMAX 8



FLOMAX 8

ITEM NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.

1 21242 CAPSCREWS.S. - 5/16"-18 X 7/8" 8 13 22293  IMPELLER C - @5.0 1
2 21238 LOCKWASHERS.S. - 5/16 10 * 14 22255  GASKET - NI-2085 1
3 22387  SUCTION FLANGE C - 2" NPT 1 15 22253  DRIVE SLEEVE S.S. - 5/8 1

* 4 23022 FLAPPER ASSY - BUNA 1 * 16 34555  O-RING - VITON - AS-568-158 1

* 5 37141 O-RING - VITON 1 * 17 22272  SEAL ASSY. - T-2100 VITON 1
6 22311 DISCHARGE FLANGE B - 2" NPT 1 18 21264 CAPSCREW-5/16"-18 X 1 3/4" 2
7 41475  PIPE PLUG STL. - 1/4" NPT 1 19 25904 ADAPTER C - CC MOTOR 1
8 22251  HOUSING C 1 20 21946 CLAMP S.S.-3/48&5/8SL 2
9 37140  FILL PLUG ZPS - 1/2" NPT 1 21 21284 HEXNUTS.S.-5/16 -18 2

* 10 22260 WEAR PLATE STL. 1 22 24965 CAPSCREW- 5/16"-18 X 3/4" - PATCH 6
11 22655 JAMNUTS.S. -5/8"-18 1
12 37137  SCREW SS - 5/16"-18 X 5/8" 2

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS

P 34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
LA (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com




FLOMAX 8

25922
ITEM NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 21242 CAPSCREW S.S. - 5/16"-18 X 7/8" 8 11 22655 JAMNUT S.S. - 5/8"-18 1
2 21238 LOCKWASHER S.S. - 5/16 10 12 37137 SCREW SS - 5/16"-18 X 5/8" 2
3 22387 SUCTION FLANGE C - 2" NPT 1 13 22293 IMPELLER C - &5.0 1
* 4 23022 FLAPPER ASSY - BUNA 1 * 14 22255  GASKET - NI-2085 1
ki 5 37141 O-RING - VITON 1 15 25664 DRIVE SLEEVE S.S. - 7/8 1
6 22311 DISCHARGE FLANGE B - 2" NPT 1 * 16 34555  O-RING - VITON - AS-568-158 1
7 41475 PIPE PLUG STL. - 1/4" NPT 1 ¥ 17 22272  SEAL ASSY. - T-2100 VITON 1
8 22251 HOUSING C 1 18 25904 ADAPTER C - CC MOTOR 1
9 37140 FILL PLUG ZPS - 1/2" NPT 1 19 33003 CLAMP ASSY.S.S.-7/8SL 2
* 10 22260 WEAR PLATE STL. 1 20 24965 CAPSCREW- 5/16"-18 X 3/4" - PATCH 6
* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
s (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 FLOMAX 8

by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com


http://www.tcpdf.org

